

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2543


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 09
TH

JULY, 2019/ ASHADHA 18, 1941 (SAKA)


CYBER COORDINATION CENTRE


2543.         DR. M.K. VISHNU PRASAD:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the website of Cyber Coordination Centre was launched recently

as one-stop solution for cyber crime or cyber security;


(b) the overall objectives and functions of the Cyber Coordination Centre and the extent to which it is effective in dealing with cyber related issues;

and


(c) whether apps have been developed to provide various police related services and safety advisories to all sections of society through websites and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) Cyber Coordination Centre (CyCord) portal was launched by Hon’ble Prime Minister of India on December 22, 2018 at DGPs/ IGPs Conference as a one-stop platform for sharing all cyber related matters amongst Law Enforcement Agencies (LEAs), government organizations and other stakeholders.


(b) Primary objective of the Cyber Coordination Centre is to provide a platform to the Law Enforcement Agencies and other stakeholders to collaborate and coordinate their efforts to resolve cyber crime, and for other cyber related issues like sharing case studies/ research findings, experience sharing, formulation of research problems, finding solutions to complex cyber issues, etc. Cyber Coordination Centre is an effective platform to deal with cyber issues.

(c) Ministry of Home Affairs issues advisories on cyber related issues to States/UTs from time to time. Further, safety advisories/ messages are also issued by Ministry of Home Affairs through twitter handle @CyberDost, FM radio and SMSes.
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